TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Valeo Thermal Commercial Vehicles Germany GmbH
Friedrichshafener Str. 7 – 82205 Gilching – Germany - Tel. +49 (0) 8105 7721 0 - Fax 49 (0) 8105 7721 889
www.valeo-thermalbus.com - service-valeobus@valeo.com
DOCUMENT FOR EXTERNAL USE
IdNo DOK70104-001  Rev. 10-2020 page 1/3
Use of paraffinic diesel fuel pursuant to DIN EN 15940:2019-10
for heating units in the Thermo, Thermo E, Thermo E+, Thermo S and Thermo plus

Friedrichshafener Str. 7 – 82205 Gilching – Germany - Tel. +49 (0) 8105 7721 0 - Fax 49 (0) 8105 7721 889
www.valeo-thermalbus.com - service-valeobus@valeo.com
DOCUMENT FOR EXTERNAL USE
IdNo DOK70104-001  Rev. 10-2020 page 3/3
Note:
• Operation of the heater in two-line operation (suction and return line) is recommended.
• The use of a non-standard fuel will result in smoke formation and combustion problems!
Author | Development Heaters, Frank Belter | AWT, Christian Schmidt |
Explanation: The terms "fuel" and "combustible" are used throughout this document as synonyms for each other.
overview optimized control units (CU) for Thermo heaters
CU programmed old CU programmed new customer
63482F 97821A Standard
63859E 63859F J.E.S.
67981D 67981E Rail/Vossloh
96775B 96775C Magyar
97806B 97806C EvoBus
97808C 97808D Detroit
97810C 97810D Bahn-Standard
97812A 97812B MTU Bahn 19 V
97814C 97814D Hybrid
97818A 97818B Rail without pump monitoring
97820A 97820B EvoBus 2
97823A 97823B ADL